SY6813/SY6813A
 Ultra-Low Loss Switch
SY6813/A Rev. 0.9B                      Silergy Corp. Confidential-Prepared  for Customer Use Only                    1
© 2018 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                              All Rights Reserved.
General Description
SY6813 and SY6813A are ultra-low RDS (ON) load
switch with reverse current blocking function. The
controlled ramp up speed avoids the inrush current
during turn on. The device works under a wide input
voltage range from 1.2V to 5.5V.
Ordering Information
Package Code
Temperature  Code
Optional Spec Code
□(□□)□SY6813
Package Code
Temperature  Code
Optional Spec Code
□(□□)□SY6813
Features
⚫ 1.2V to 5.5V Input Voltage Range
⚫ Low RDS(ON) for Internal Pass Switch: 22mΩ at
VIN=5V
⚫ 3A Continuous Load Current Capability
⚫ Reverse Blocking (No Body Diode)
⚫ ON/OFF Control Input
⚫ Controlled Turn On Slew Rate
⚫ Auto Output Capacitor Discharge Function:
 SY6813: Auto Output Capacitor Discharge
Function
 SY6813A: No Output Capacitor Discharge
Function
⚫ RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
⚫ Ultra Small CSP-6 Package 1.0mm×1.5mm,
0.5mm pitch, 0.5mm height
Applications
• Smart Phone
• MID
• E-Book
• Storage, DSLR, and Portable Device
Typical Applications
IN OUT
ON
GND
CIN COUT
VIN: 1.2~5.5V VOUT
Time (2ms/div)
VEN      1V/div
Startup from Enable
(VIN=5.0V,   ILOAD=3.0A)
VOUT      2V/div
Figure 1. Schematic Diagram                                                                 Figure 2.  Startup Figure
Ordering Number Package type Note
SY6813PEC 6 ball CSP ----
SY6813APEC 6 ball CSP ----
Sil
er
gy
 C
onfid
en
tia
l-F
or 半
导
小
芯
SY6813/SY6813A
SY6813/A Rev. 0.9B                      Silergy Corp. Confidential-Prepared  for Customer Use Only                    2
© 2018 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                              All Rights Reserved.
Pinout (Top view)
OUT
OUT